CHICOPEE HOUSING AUTHORITY

PUBLIC NOTICE OF MEETINGS

Notice is hereby given in the manner provided by Massachusetts General Laws.
C.30A sec. 18-25 as amended that the meetings of the CHICOPEE HOUSING
AUTHORITY will be held on the following dates at 5:30 P.M. at the Valley View
Community Hall, 7 Valley View Court in the City of Chicopee, Massachusetts.

Wednesday, January 8, 2014
Wednesday, February 12, 2014
Wednesday, March 12, 2014
Wednesday, April 9, 2014
Wednesday, May 14, 2014
Wednesday, June 11, 2014
Wednesday, July 9, 2014
Wednesday, August 13, 2014
Wednesday, September 10, 2014
Wednesday, October 8, 2014
Wednesday, November 12, 2014
Wednesday, December 10, 2014

CHICOPEE HOUSING AUTHORITY

Secretary

~

December 31, 2013
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CHICOPEE HOUSING AUTHORITY
128 Meetinghouse Road
Chicopee, Massachusetts 01013-1896

(413) 592-6132 FAX (413) 594-7750

THIS IS AN IMPORTANT NOTICE. PLEASE HAVE IT TRANSLATED.

Questa & una notizia molto importante. Per piacere falla tradurre. Este es un aviso importante. Sirvase mandarlo
traducir. C'est important. Veuillez faire traduire. DAY LA MQT BAN THONG GAO QUAN TRONG. XIN VUi LONG
CHOC DICH LAI THONG CAQ NAY. Este & um aviso importante. Por favor mande traduzi-lo. Es & un avizu
importanti. Di favor, manda traduzil. Se yon anons ki enpdtan anpil. Scu Ple, fé tradwi i pou w. Zroubole
MAnpogopela — MNAPaKaAW VA TO PETUPPUCETE.

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

The Chicopee Housing Authority will conduct a public hearing on Wednesday March 12,
2014 at 5:00 P.M. at the Chicopee Senior Center at 7 Valley View Court in Chicopee, MA
to receive public comments on the Agency Plan. The Agency Plan is available for public
review at the Authority’s main office located at 128 Meetinghouse Road, Chicopee, MA or
on the CHA website at cha@chicopeehousing.org.

Monica Pacello Blitzic
Executive Director
December 31, 2013
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